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Swim England National Winter

Championships (25m) 20271

3-5 December | Ponds Forge, Sheffield

Swim England

Swimming

H8 LO

Event 151 Women Open 800m Freestyle

Anya Preece
Emily Clarke
Fleur Lewis
Phyllida Britton
Leah Crisp
Alice Dearing
Amber Keegan
Aimee Hood
Ella Dyson
Ashleigh Baillie

Nova Cent'n
Loughboro Un
Ellesmere Co
Ealing

Bath NC
Loughboro Un
Co Sheffield
Co Birm'ham
Wycombe Dist
Co Sheffield

Event 152 Men Open 50m Freestyle

Alexander Painter

Adam Metcalf
Alex Cohoon
Jacob Whittle

Matthew Richards

William Kearsey
Ryan Flanagan

Calvin Fry

Joel Watterson

Jacob Jackson

R1 Bruno Kempster
R2 Thomas Watkin

Final
H8 LO

Millfield
Loughboro Un
Loughboro Un
Derventio
Bath NC
Hatfield

East Leeds
Mt Kelly

lo Man

Co Birm'ham
Bath Univ

Co Sheffield

Event 153 Men 16 Yrs/Under 50m Freestyle

Jake Hutchinson

Elliot Woodburn

Solomon Williams

Arun Oelkers

Nicholas Finch
Jacob Whibley
Joshua Bailye

Rafael Fente-Damers

Sean Simmons

Harry Wynne-Jones

R1 Henry Gray
R2 Nicholas Rutherfoord

Event 154 Women Open 100m Breaststroke

Ellesmere Co
Millfield
Millfield

Mt Kelly
Chelsea&West
Plymouth Lea
Repton Swim
Elmbridge
Bristol Hen

Co Milton K
Chelsea&West
HA Dubai

Final

H8 LO
L1
L2

Carys O'Reilly
Beth Dennis
Megan Morrison

Sienna Robinson

Molly Renshaw
Molly Mayne
Hazal Ozkan
Laura Kinley
Molly Monk
Sophie King

R1 Caitlin Lansom

Co Leicester
Co Sheffield
Loughboro Un
Co Sheffield
Loughboro NC
HA Dubai

Mt Kelly

lo Man

Co Norwich
Woking

Co Manch Aq

22.61
22.55
22.42
22.36
21.98
22.31
22.38
22.45
22.56
22.64

23.77
23.71
23.49
23.29
22.95
23.20
23.41
23.63
23.74
23.79

1:09.81
1:09.39
1:08.11
1:07.31
1:06.42
1:06.60
1:07.69
1:08.24
1:09.77
1:09.97

Event 155 Women 16 /Under 100m Breaststroke

Final
H8 L0 Emma Allatt-File

R1 Julie Salah
R2 Emma Allatt-File

H8 L0 Jonathon Adam

L 8 Toby Hill

R1 Alexander Armstrong

15 Guildford Ct
L1 Ellie Kennington 14 Plymouth Lea
L 2 Charlotte Bianchi 15 Co Sheffield
L 3 Beth Young 15 teamipswich
L 4 Caitlin Lansom 16 Co Manch Aq
L5 Lucy Buckingham 15 Millfield
L 6 Leah Schlosshan 16 Co Leeds
L 7 Lotta Schulze 14 Mt Kelly
L 8 Julie Salah 15 HA Dubai
L9 Georgia Maggs 16 Co Cambridge
15 HA Dubai
15 Guildford Ct
Event 156 Men Open 200m Backstroke
19 Bath NC
L 1 Harry Nicholson 17 Newcastle
L 2 Elliot Clogg 22 Loughboro NC
L 3 James McFadzen 22 Loughboro Un
L 4 Cameron Brooker 19 Wycombe Dist
L5 Charlie Brown 20 Loughboro NC
L 6 Jacob Greenow 22 Bath Univ
L 7 William Ryley 23 Bath Univ
17 Co Manch Ag
L 9 Harry Shalamon 23 Loughboro Un
20 SurreyUni SC
16 TauntonDeane

R2 Oscar Barlow

1:11.78
1:11.56
1:11.04
1:10.77
1:10.20
1:10.25
1:10.80
1:11.26
1:11.65
1:11.89

1:58.33
1:58.07
1:56.55
1:55.94
1:55.76
1:55.83
1:56.06
1:57.83
1:58.29
1:58.38

Event 157 Men 16 Yrs/Under 200m Backstroke

Final
H8 LO Adam Graham
L1 Finley Bunhejee
L2 Lewis Warner
L 3 Matthew Ward
L 4 Oscar Barlow
L 5 Matthew Cairns
L 6 Conor Cherrington
L 7 Christian Duetoft
L 8 Oscar Dodds
L 9 Nicholas Rutherfoord
R1 Moritz Baumgartner
R2 Thomas Maskell

Millfield
Derventio
Bassetlaw SS
Mt Kelly
TauntonDeane
Millfield
Millfield
Leatherhead
Ellesmere Co
HA Dubai

Mt Kelly
Derwentside

Event 158 Women Open 200m IM

H8 LO Leah Schlosshan
L1 Evie Dilley
L2 Lara Thomson
L 3 Lily Booker
L4 Aimee Canny
L5 Molly Mayne
L 6 Beatrice Varley
L 7 Rachel Anderson
L 8 Hazal Ozkan
L 9 Abigail Miles

R1 Amelia Monaghan

R2 Phoebe Cooper

Swim
England

SPORT
\Y# ENGLAND

ﬂMyrtha
. Pools

Co Leeds

Bo Stockton
Co Leeds
Loughboro Un
Plymouth Lea
HA Dubai
Plymouth Lea
Loughboro Un
Mt Kelly

Co Sheffield
Co Sheffield
Co Sheffield

2:04.21
2:03.65
2:02.75
2:00.29
1:58.82
1:59.27
2:01.09
2:03.21
2:03.78
2:04.29

2:16.28
2:16.08
2:15.85
2:13.88
2:10.89
2:13.79
2:14.73
2:16.06
2:16.19
2:16.36
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Swim England

Swimming

Event 159 Women 16 Yrs/Under 200m IM

Annabelle Wilkinson

Merissa Booth
Libby Freeman
Caitlin Lansom
Phoebe Cooper
Alma Dahl
Anna Farrow
Holly Marshall
Olivia Martin

Ruby Stephenson

R1 Merissa Booth
R2 Olivia Martin

Co Sheffield
Wycombe Dist
Morpeth

Co Manch Ag
Co Sheffield
Plymouth Lea
Ellesmere Co
Lincoln Vulc
Mt Kelly

Co Milton K
Wycombe Dist
Mt Kelly

Event 160 Men Open 100m Butterfly

Ned Sharp

Michael Klimaszewski
Joshua Gammon
James Woodward

Jacob Peters
Jamie Ingram

Archie Goodburn

Jacob Jackson
Michael Ripper

A Cameron-Calvo

R1 Nicholas Finch
R2 Aaron Fox

Event 161 Men 16 Yrs/Under 100m Butterfly

Skipton
Hatfield

Bath Univ
Hatfield

Bath NC

Co Manch Ag
Loughboro Un
Co Birm'ham
Loughboro Un
Portsmouth N
Chelsea&West
Co Sheffield

Final
H8 LO

Sean Simmons

Jake Hutchinson
Dominic Morgan

Matthew Cairns
Nicholas Finch

R Rowbotham-Keating

James Cleaver

Riccardo Lucarelli
Solomon Williams
Anthony Whittall

R1 Arun Oelkers
R2 Jacob Whibley

Bristol Hen
Ellesmere Co
Leatherhead
Millfield
Chelsea&West
Co Manch Ag
Beckenham
Mt Kelly
Millfield

HA Dubai

Mt Kelly
Plymouth Lea

Event 162 Women Open 50m Backstroke

Georgina Pryor
Katie Latham
Leah Whittaker
Chloe Golding
Emily Crane

Ekaterina Avramova

Lauren Cox
Cassie Wild
Alysia Maestri
Sophie Shaw

R1 Amelia Robertson
R2 Tatiana Tostevin

Swim
England

Derventio
Bromley

Mt Kelly

Co Manch Ag
Coalville
Ealing
Loughboro Un
UniOfSitirl
Loughboro Un
Mid Sussex
Newcastle
Loughboro Un

SPORT

2:20.52
2:20.27
2:19.75
2:18.74
2:17.26
2:18.42
2:18.85
2:19.87
2:20.52
2:20.69

54.05
53.66
53.21
53.07
50.86
52.21
53.21
53.34
54.05
54.14

56.25
56.09
56.03
55.65
54.23
54.56
55.89
56.09
56.12
56.38

28.46
28.04
27.79
27.46
26.95
27.31
27.72
27.82
28.45
28.59

\Y# ENGLAND

Event 163 Women 16 Yrs/Under 50m Backstroke

Final
H8 LO

Hollie Widdows
Hannah Willis
Blythe Kinsman
Caitlin Ebbage
Amara Addison
Libby Freeman
Leah Evans
Lily-May Marston
Isabel lley
Madison Peveller

R1 Madison Peveller
R2 Sophie Bromley

Mt Kelly

Co Peterboro
Mt Kelly
Tonbridge
Norwich Swan
Morpeth

Co Bristol
Royal Wolv
Hackney
Derwentside
Derwentside
Co Sheffield

Event 164 Men Open 50m Breaststroke

Gregory Butler
Elliot Woodburn
Archie Goodburn
David Bloomfield

Lawrence Palmer

David Murphy
Dominic Polling
Alex Cohoon
George Hopkins
Adam Metcalf

R1  William Mitchell
R2 Samuel Neeld

Loughboro NC
Millfield
Loughboro Un
Loughboro Un
Putteridge
Loughboro NC
Brighton
Loughboro Un
Swansea Uni
Loughboro Un
Loughboro Un
SurreyUni SC

29.64
29.54
29.39
29.25
28.95
29.08
29.33
29.47
29.63
29.68

27.76
27.62
27.35
27.25
26.74
26.94
27.27
27.49
27.76
27.77

Event 165 Men 16 Yrs/Under 50m Breaststroke

Final
H8 LO

William Dean
Tyler Tombs

Sebastian Pickering
Callum Woolfenden

Oscar Bilbao
Olivier Vedrenne
Samuel Smith
Matt Burrows
Adam Wong
William Godsell

R1 William Godsell
R2 Aran Bissett

16
16

Maidenhead
Chelmsford
Bromley
Beckenham
HA Dubai

Co Norwich
Northampton
Sevenoaks
Chelsea&West
Bishop Stort
Bishop Stort
RTW Monson

Event 166 Women Open 200m Butterfly

Aimee Brownridge

Maisie Thornton
Lucy Fox

Sophie Freeman
Emily Large
Betsy Wizard
Isabelle Goodwin
Lucy Thornton
Fleur Lewis
Maisie Elliott

R1 Maisie Elliott
R2 Sara Kalawska

ﬂMyrtha
Pools

Plymouth Lea
SurreyUni SC
Wycombe Dist
Plymouth Lea
Bath NC
Northampton
Co Leeds
Ealing
Ellesmere Co
Loughboro Un
Loughboro Un
Hatfield

29.97
29.80
29.64
29.40
28.86
29.30
29.60
29.64
29.83
29.97

2:15.49
2:15.38
2:14.36
2:11.45
2:10.03
2:10.11
2:11.52
2:15.21
2:15.49
2:15.79
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Swim England

Swimming

Event 167 Women 16 Yrs/Under 200m Butterfly

Final

H8 L O Despoina Giannakaki 14 Co Milton K 2:20.88
L1 EjaCoe 15 Derventio 2:20.78
L 2 Erika Pasakinskaite 15 Bark & Dagen 2:19.74
L 3 Merissa Booth 16 Wycombe Dist  2:19.51
L 4 Ashleigh Baillie 15 Co Sheffield 2:19.09
L5 Chloe Harris 16 Royal Wolv 2:19.03
L 6 Matilda Ransome 15 Co Cambridge  2:19.42
L 7 Megan Davies 16 Co Coventry 2:19.56
L 8 Isla Jones 14 Co Sheffield 2:20.13
L 9 Olivia Sheehan 16 Wigan BEST 2:20.98

R1 Olivia Sheehan 16 Wigan BEST

R2 Kate Morris 16 Nova Cent'n

Event 168 Men Open 400m Freestyle

Final

H8 LO William Ryley 23 Bath Univ 3:50.04
L1 William Bell 19 Loughboro Un 3:48.55
L 2 Asterios Daldogiannis 24 Loughboro Un 3:47.56
L 3 Charlie Hutchison 19 Loughboro Un 3:46.22
L 4 Kieran Bird 22 Wycombe Dist  3:45.72
L5 Tobias Robinson 25 Wolv'hampton 3:46.03
L 6 Joe Litchfield 23 Loughboro NC  3:47.26
L 7 Luke Turley 21 Bath NC 3:48.13
L 8 Richard Nagy 28 Co Sheffield 3:49.73
L 9 Thomas Trebilcock 18 Plymouth Lea 3:50.18

R1 Tyler Melbourne-Smith 16 Co Liverpool

Event 169 Men 16 Yrs/Under 400m Freestyle

Final
H8 LO Sean McCann

R1 Oliver Burns
R2  Alexander Volkovoy

H8 L O Erin Little

16 Co Leicester 4:02.95
L1 Harry Wynne-Jones 16 Co Milton K 4:01.54
L 2 Christian Duetoft 16 Leatherhead 4:00.41
L 3 Reece Grady 16 Stockport Mo 3:57.24
L 4 Tyler Melbourne-Smith 16 Co Liverpool 3:50.63
L5 Liam Dawson 16 Royal Wolv 3:56.20
L 6 Alexander Cooper 15 Wycombe Dist  3:58.81
L 7 Oscar Bilbao 15 HA Dubai 4:00.42
L 8 Josh Denholm 16 Newcastle 4:02.15
L 9 David Annis 15 Pershore 4:03.22

16 Royal Wolv

16 Co Salford

Event 170 Women Open 100m Freestyle

16 Mt Kelly 55.70
L1 Charlotte Berry 17 Co Sheffield 55.47
L 2 Evelyn Davis 17 Bromley 54.28
L 3 Tamryn Van Selm 17 Millfield 54.12
L 4 Aimee Canny 18 Plymouth Lea 53.89
L5 lIsabella Hindley 25 Brompton 54.01
L 6 Abbie Wood 22 Loughboro NC 54.18
L 7 Emily Barclay 24 Co Manch Ag 55.03
L 8 Kate Clifton 21 Co Sheffield 55.56
L9 Katie Latham 24 Bromley 55.98

20 Loughboro Un

R1 Jess Podger

Swim
England

SPORT
\Y# ENGLAND

Event 171 Women 16 Yrs/Under 100m Freestyle

Final
H8 LO

Alma Dahl
Sophie Davies
Aimee Monks
Darcy Revitt
Emma Croker
Leah Whittaker
Laurie Devine
Isla McIntosh
Naia Legarda
Phoebe Cooper

R1 Phoebe Cooper
R2 Laura Dickinson

Plymouth Lea
Millfield
Royal Wolv
Guildford Ct
South Lincs
Mt Kelly
Leic Sharks
HA Dubai
HA Dubai
Co Sheffield
Co Sheffield
Mt Kelly

Event 172 Men Open 100m IM

Calvin Fry
Lewis Maxwell
Robbie Jones
Jacob Armon
Dominic Polling

James McFadzen

Ben Harrison
Thomas Bloor

Benjamin Prosser

Joshua Press

R1 Alex Bregazzi

Mt Kelly

Bath Univ
Loughboro Un
Mt Kelly
Brighton
Loughboro Un
Loughboro Un
Loughboro Un
Loughboro Un
Co Milton K
Loughboro Un

Event 173 Men 16 Yrs/Under 100m IM

Aran Bissett

Benjamin Twynham
Jake Hutchinson
R Rowbotham-Keating

Matthew Ward

Conor Cherrington
Solomon Williams
Edward Whittles

Finley Bunhejee
Adam Kandil

R1 Jake Gaunt
R2  William Godsell

ﬂMyrtha
Pools

13
16

RTW Monson
Co Derby
Ellesmere Co
Co Manch Ag
Mt Kelly
Millfield
Millfield
Chelsea&West
Derventio

HA Dubai
Soundwell
Bishop Stort

57.76
57.56
57.34
56.96
56.50
56.51
57.19
57.39
57.67
57.79

56.32
56.05
55.47
55.30
54.51
54.74
55.44
55.55
56.16
56.59

59.33
59.24
58.48
57.82
57.01
57.30
58.27
58.97
59.29
59.41
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